

Present : APP for the state Sh. Lalit Mohan Kaushal
Accused through counsel Sh. N K Gupta Adv

An application for exemption for personal appearance of accused has been filed today. In view of the contents mentioned in it, same is allowed for today only. PW 1 HC Chaman Lal partly examined in chief. His further examination in chief is deferred for identification of accused. As such present pw is bound down for 24.4.2018.

Summons issued to pw HCL Baldev Singh received served. Despite service this pw has not come present in the court. This court is satisfied that presence of this pw could not be produced through ordinary process. Let he be summoned through bailable warrants in the sum of Rs. 5000/- with one surety in the like amount for 24.4.2018.

Date of Order : 26.3.2018
Next Date 24.4.2018
Kawaljit Kaur ,Stenographer – Gr.III

(Shagun)UID PB0419.
JMIC /PTA/ 26.3.2018 .

Purpose _____