

State Vs Sunny Singh

Present: Sh. D.S.Sran, APP for the State.
Sh. R.K.Sharma Advocate counsel for accused.

Today, an application for exemption of personal appearance of accused has been moved . Heard. In view of the grounds mentioned in the application, personal appearance of accused is exempted for today only.

No PW is present. Pws be again summoned for
14.01.2019.

Date of order:20.12.2018
Tarsem Kumar STG-III

(Manpreet Kaur)
Chief Judicial Magistrate,
Mansa.(PB0233).

Next Date: 14.01.2019
Purpose: