

CNR No: PBFZB10006242020

CIS No: CHA/89/2020

STATE OF PUNJAB VS GURDEV SINGH @ DABBU etc.

Present. None.

File taken up today in view of the order dated 30.06.2020 passed by the Hon'ble Punjab & Haryana High Court. Hon'ble Administrative Committee has been pleased to resolve that order No. 24/RG/Spl./Misc. Dated 10.06.2020 regarding the working of the District Courts in the States of Punjab & Haryana and Union Territory, Chandigarh shall continue till further order. Hence, notice to accused be issued for 03.12.2020 through Social Media/Fax/Email.

Date of order: 07.09.2020
Steno Gr-III(Adhoc)
Rajbinder Kaur

(Rajiv Kumar Garg)
Judicial Magistrate Ist Class
Jalalabad(W)
UID NO. PB-0476